The amounts and percentage of common stock beneficially owned are reported on the basis of regulations of the SEC
governing the determination of beneficial ownership of securities. Under the rules of the SEC, a person is deemed to
be a �beneficial owner� of a security if that person has or shares �voting power,� which includes the power to vote or to
direct the voting of such security, or �investment power,� which includes the power to dispose of or to direct the
disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that person
has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed a
beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed a beneficial owner of securities as to which he or
she has no economic interest.

Except as indicated by footnote, the persons named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with
respect to all shares of common stock shown as beneficially owned by them.

Selling

Stockholder

Number
of Shares

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to

the Offering
Percentage

of Class

Number
of Shares

Being
Offered

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

After the
Offering

Percentage
of Class

Apollo Funds(1) 24,729,045 24.4% 10,000,000 14,729,045 14.5%
Rexnord Acquisition
Holdings I, LLC(1) 12,882,423 12.7% 5,209,430 7,672,993 7.6%
Rexnord Acquisition
Holdings II, LLC(1) 11,846,622 11.7% 4,790,570 7,056,052 7.0%

(1) Apollo Investment Fund VI, L.P. (�AIF VI�) is the sole member of Rexnord Acquisition Holdings I, LLC (�Rexnord
I�). Apollo Management VI, L.P. (�Management VI�) is the manager of Rexnord I and Rexnord Acquisition Holdings
II, LLC (�Rexnord II� and, together with Rexnord I, the �Apollo Holders�), and of AIF VI. AIF VI Management, LLC
(�AIF VI LLC�) is the general partner of Management VI, and Apollo Management, L.P. (�Apollo Management�) is
the sole member and manager of AIF VI LLC. Apollo Management GP, LLC (�Management GP�) is the general
partner of Apollo Management. Apollo Management Holdings, L.P. (�Management Holdings�) is the sole member